
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Consideration of the tax impacts DOCKET NO. 20180047-EI 
associated with Tax Cuts and Jobs Act of2017 
for Duke Energy Florida LLC. FILED: February 27, 2018 

NOTICE OF INTERVENTION 

Pursuant to Section 3 50.0611 , Florida Statutes, the Citizens of the State of Florida, by and 

through J.R. Kelly, Public Counsel, serve their Notice oflntervention in this docket. 

Respectfully submitted, 

J. R. Kelly 
Public Counsel 

Deputy Public Counsel 

Erik L. Sayler 
Associate Public Counsel 

Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Flo1ida Legislature 
111 West Madison Street 
Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 

Attomeys for the Citizens 
of the State of Florida 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and conect copy of the foregoing has been furn ished 

by electronic mail on this 27'11 day of February 2018, to the following: 

Duke Energy 
Mr. Robert Pickels 
1 06 East College A venue 
Suite 800 
Tallahassee FL 32301 
Robert.Pickels@duke-energy.com 

Suzanne Brownless/ Mary Atme Helton 
Ad1ia Harper/ Je1mifer Crawford 
Kyesha Mapp/Danijela Janjic 
Office of General Counsel 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
sbrown le@psc.state. fl. us 
mhelton@psc.state. fl . us 
aharper@psc.state. fl. us 
jcrawford@psc.state.fl.us 
kmapp@psc.state. fl. us 
DJanjic@psc.state.fl.us 

Deputy Public Counsel 




